FILINGS, INC. TERESA RO (Requestor's Name	······································			
2805 LITTLE DEAL ROAD				
(Address) TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 323	308 385-6735	OFFICE US	E ONLY	
(City, State, Zip)	(Phone #)			
1. <u>Sea Biscuirt</u> (Corporati 2 3(Corporation 4.	on Name)		****125	
Walk in Pi	ck up time00		ied Copy	
Walk in Pi Mail out V	ck up time <u>200</u> Vill wait Photocopy			
Walk in Pi Mail out V NEW FILINGS	ck up time <u>2.06</u> Vill wait Photocopy <u>AMENDMENTS</u>			• • • •
Walk in Pi Mail out V NEW FILINGS Profit	ck up time <u>2.00</u> Vill wait Photocopy <u>AMENDMENTS</u> Amendment	Certifi		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Walk in Pi Mail out V NEW FILINGS	ck up time <u>2.06</u> Vill wait Photocopy <u>AMENDMENTS</u>	Certifi /Director		
Walk in Pi Mail out V NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit	ck up time <u>2.06</u> Vill wait Photocopy <u>AMENDMENTS</u> Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer	Certifi /Director		SEP
Walk in Pi Mail out V NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability	ck up time <u>2.00</u> Vill wait Photocopy <u>AMENDMENTS</u> Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer Change of Registered Agen	Certifi /Director	cate of Status	FILE SEP 17
Walk in Pi Mail out V NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS	ck up time <u>2.00</u> Vill wait Photocopy <u>AMENDMENTS</u> Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer Change of Registered Agen Dissolution/Withdrawal	Certifi /Director		FILE SEP 17
Walk in Pi Mail out V NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	ck up time <u>2.00</u> Vill wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer Change of Registered Agen Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/	Certifi /Director	cate of Status	FILED SEP 17 M 9:

e 1 z

-

Sap-10-01 14:22

From-MARSHALL WOOD PA

9042778611

DAH DAH

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF <u>SEA BISCUIT REAL ESTATE, L.L.C.</u>

The undersigned, being authorized to execute and file these Articles, hereby certifies that:

ARTICLE I — Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: SEA BISCUIT REAL ESTATE, L.L.C.

ARTICLE II - Address;

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 1510 Beach Walker Road, Amelia Island Plantation, Amelia Island, FL 32034.

ARTICLE III - Duration:

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be: PERPETUAL

ARTICLE IV — Management:

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members and the names and addresses of the managing members are:

Christopher O. Kamienski	2601 West 108 Street Olathe, Kansas 66061	01 Fall
	·	ALL RET
Alison Kamienski	2601 West 108 Street	S≥ ° −
	Olathe, Kansas 66061	
Michael Kamienski	2601 West 108 Street	
	Olathe, Kansas 66061	
	Cidthe, Ransas 00001	ORA 9
		<u> </u>

ARTICLE V — Members' Rights to Continue Business

The remaining members of the Limited Liability Company shall have the right to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company.

ARTICLE VI — Registered Agent, Registered Office & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Marshall E. Wood, Esquire 303 Centre Street, Suite 100 Fernandina Beach, FL 32034 Sep-T0-01 14:22 From-MAR

From-MARSHALL WOOD PA

9042776611

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Registered Agent's Signature

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed these Articles of Organization and acknowledged them to be my act this _/O⁻⁺ day of September, 2001.

Signature of Member (In accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

MICHAEL KAMIENSKI Printed name of Signee Member

Filing Fee: \$100.00 for Articles and Affidavit \$ 25.00 for Designation of Registered Agent

≩ ي 90